

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: Tuguegarao City

Period Covered: Q2, 2024

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Trust Fund	Trust Liability	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	475,707,400.00	344,321,942.88	62,189,613.33	0.00	0.00	406,511,556.21
TAX REVENUE	305,380,000.00	249,518,471.70	62,189,613.33	0.00	0.00	311,708,085.03
Real Property Tax	85,000,000.00	43,532,729.33	62,189,613.33	0.00	0.00	105,722,342.66
Tax on Business	193,355,000.00	181,785,905.33	0.00	0.00	0.00	181,785,905.33
Other Taxes	27,025,000.00	24,199,837.04	0.00	0.00	0.00	24,199,837.04
NON-TAX REVENUE	170,327,400.00	94,803,471.18	0.00	0.00	0.00	94,803,471.18
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	35,086,400.00	32,760,092.97	0.00	0.00	0.00	32,760,092.97
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	133,866,000.00	61,755,806.31	0.00	0.00	0.00	61,755,806.31
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	1,375,000.00	287,571.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	287,571.90
EXTERNAL SOURCES	898,617,232.00	448,518,932.76	0.00	38,135,861.12	0.00	486,654,793.88
National Tax Allotment	897,867,232.00	447,894,448.98	0.00	0.00	0.00	447,894,448.98
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	750,000.00	624,483.78	0.00	0.00	0.00	624,483.78
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	38,135,861.12	0.00	38,135,861.12
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	1,374,324,632.00	792,840,875.64	62,189,613.33	38,135,861.12	0.00	893,166,350.09
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	113,599,539.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,487,924,171.00	792,840,875.64	62,189,613.33	38,135,861.12	0.00	893,166,350.09
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)	0.00					
General Public Services	648,732,167.00	233,837,884.45	0.00	0.00	0.00	233,837,884.45
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	84,558,246.00	12,615,051.32	17,947,657.80	0.00	0.00	30,562,709.12
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	163,643,176.00	63,506,580.59	0.00	4,697,971.54	0.00	68,204,552.13
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Social Services and Social Welfare	82,198,220.00	10,948,643.72	0.00	579,876.68	0.00	11,528,520.40
Economic Services	92,142,408.00	28,262,595.72	0.00	10,531,883.10	0.00	38,794,478.82
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	36,982,341.26	17,779,431.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	17,779,431.30
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,108,256,558.26	366,950,187.10	17,947,657.80	15,809,731.32	0.00	400,707,576.22
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	379,667,612.74	425,890,688.54	44,241,955.53	22,326,129.80	0.00	492,458,773.87
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00					

CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	21,072,373.12	0.00	0.00	0.00	21,072,373.12
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	21,072,373.12	0.00	0.00	0.00	21,072,373.12
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	21,072,373.12	0.00	0.00	0.00	21,072,373.12
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	21,072,373.12	0.00	0.00	0.00	21,072,373.12
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	311,642,347.00	59,687,016.97	10,236,008.66	0.00	0.00	69,923,025.63
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	311,642,347.00	59,687,016.97	10,236,008.66	0.00	0.00	69,923,025.63
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	68,025,265.74	33,819,176.12	0.00	0.00	0.00	33,819,176.12
Payment of Loan Amortization	68,025,265.74	33,819,176.12	0.00	0.00	0.00	33,819,176.12
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	379,667,612.74	93,506,193.09	10,236,008.66	0.00	0.00	103,742,201.75
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	353,456,868.57	34,005,946.87	22,326,129.80	0.00	409,788,945.24
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	1,677,146,728.96	1,414,195,825.14	88,026,235.53	174,924,668.29	0.00	1,677,146,728.96
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	1,677,146,728.96	1,767,652,693.71	122,032,182.40	197,250,798.09	0.00	2,086,935,674.20
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,677,146,728.96	1,767,652,693.71	122,032,182.40	197,250,798.09	0.00	2,086,935,674.20

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,767,652,693.71	122,032,182.40	197,250,798.09	0.00	2,086,935,674.20
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations					
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	1,767,652,693.71	122,032,182.40	197,250,798.09	0.00	2,086,935,674.20

Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	5,092,788,850.56
--	------------------

Prepared by: **PASTORES, ROELLA MAE ZALUN**  
( Admin. Aide I )

Office of the City Treasurer

**LOPEZ, RHEA SIMON**  
( ADMIN. ASSISTANT II )

Office of the City Budget Officer

Certified by: **LAGUNDI, BUENAVENTURA FUGGAN**  
( CITY TREASURER )

Office of the City Treasurer

**CAMPOS, POTENCIANA IRINGAN**

Office of the City Budget Officer

**NOTES TO FINANCIAL**

LGU: Tuguegarao City, Cagayan

PERIOD COVERED: Q2,2024

--